PASSION  |  ACCOUNTABILITY  |  INNOVATION  |  VALUE CREATION
CREATING SUSTAINABLE LONG-TERM VALUE

*Non-GAAP – refer to the section titled Appendix
[1] ROA Refer to the section titled Appendix for supplemental financial information

©2024 Weatherford International plc. All rights reserved.

Weatherford International Plc.

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE PERFORMANCE

13

$1,186

$1,362 $1,358

$900

$1,000

$1,100

$1,200

$1,300

$1,400

$1,500

Q1'23 Q4'23 Q1'24

Revenue & Adj. EBITDA margins*

Revenue

22.7% 24.7%23.6%

8% 8%

-9%

0%

-7%

17%

32%

8%

NAM LAM MENA ESSR

Q1’24 Geography Revenue change (%)
Seq. (%) YoY (%)

Revenue & Adjusted EBITDA commentary:

• Revenue up 15% YoY and flat sequentially

• International revenue increased 21% YoY driven by higher
MENA, LAM, ESSR activity and decreased 2% sequentially

• Adj. EBITDA* of $336 million, a 24.7% margin, increased 25%
and 206 basis points YoY and 5% and 117 basis points
sequentially

10%

-5%
-10%

13%
9%

0%

DRE WCC PRI

Q1’24 Segment Revenue change (%)
Seq. (%) YoY (%)

*Non-GAAP – refer to the section titled Appendix

©2024 Weatherford International plc. All rights reserved.

Weatherford International Plc.

INCOME STATEMENT Q1’24 Δ Seq. Δ YoY
Services Revenue $865 3% 17%
Products Revenue $493 (6%) 11%

Total Revenues $1,358 - 15%
Operating Income $233 8% 26%
Gross Margin $474 2% 20%

% Gross Margin 34.9% 91 bps 151 bps
Adjusted EBITDA* $336 5% 25%

% Adjusted EBITDA Margin* 24.7% 117 bps 206 bps
Net Income $112 (20%) 56%

% Net Income Margin 8.2% (203 bps) 218 bps
GAAP Basic Earnings per Share $1.54 (21%) 54%

ADJUSTED NET WORKING CAPITAL*
Adjusted Net Working Capital* $1,385

Days of Revenue[1] 95 days 1 day (9 days)
Accounts Receivable, Net $1,251

Days of Revenue[1] 86 days - (1 day)
Inventories, Net $850

Days of Revenue[1] 58 days 2 days 1 day
Accounts Payable $716

Days of Revenue[1] 49 days 1 day 9 days

TOTAL CASH & CASH FLOW
Total Cash [2] $937 ($126) ($46)
Operating Cash Flow $131 ($244) $47
Adjusted free cash flow* $82 ($233) $55
Capital Expenditures $59 ($8) ($5)

% of Revenue 4.3% (57 bps) (105 bps)

14

($ in millions, except per share data)

*Non-GAAP - refer to the section titled Appendix